
 

 

{00086930.DOCX.}  

 

 

AMENDMENT TO COMPREHENSIVE MULTIFAMILY AND SINGLE FAMILY RECYCLABLES AND YARD WASTE 

COLLECTION CONTRACT 

 

This Amendment to Comprehensive Multifamily and Single Family Recyclables and Yard Waste 

Collection Contract (“Amendment”) is made and entered into effective as of the 28th day of June, 2019, by and 

between WASTE CONNECTIONS OF WASHINGTON, INC. (“Company”), and the CITY OF CAMAS, 

WASHINGTON (the “City”).  Company and the City are each individually referred to herein as a “Party” and 

collectively as the “Parties”.  Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings 

ascribed to them in the Agreement (as defined below). 

BACKGROUND 

A. WHEREAS, Company and the City entered into a certain Comprehensive Multifamily and 

Single Family Recyclables and Yard Waste Collection Contract (“Agreement”) dated July 20, 2009; and 

B. WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend the Agreement to modify the length of the term as 

specified herein. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and obligations as set forth in this Amendment, 

the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby agreed to and acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. Amendment to Section 1 of the Agreement.  The Parties desire to extend the current expiration 

date from July 31, 2019 to December 31, 2019.  Accordingly, Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to 

delete “July 31, 2019” and replace it with “December 31, 2019”. 

2. Counterparts.  This Amendment may be executed in one or more facsimile or original 

counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and both of which together shall constitute one and the 

same instrument. 

3. Ratification.  All terms and provisions of the Agreement not amended hereby, either expressly or 

by necessary implication, shall remain in full force and effect.   

4. Conflicting Provisions.  In the event of any conflict between the terms of the Agreement and this 

Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 

5. Authorization.  Each Party executing this Amendment represents and warrants that it is duly 

authorized to cause this Amendment to be executed and delivered. 

[Signature Page Follows] 

 

 



 

 

{00086930.DOCX.}  

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties execute this Amendment as of the date first written above. 

 Company: 

WASTE CONNECTIONS OF WASHINGTON, INC. 

  

 By: _______________________________ 

 Name: _______________________________ 

 Title: _______________________________ 

 Date:        _______________________________ 

  

The City: 

CITY OF CAMAS, WASHINGTON 

  

 By: _______________________________ 

 Name: _______________________________ 

 Title: _______________________________ 

Date:  _______________________________ 

 

 


